

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8588-8589/2014

RADHIKA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks and is given six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 19.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.19
11:35:05 IST
Reason: