

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23260-23261/2012

MANJU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8588-8589/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Akshay Kumar,adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 23260-261/2012Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent Nos.2 & 5.SLP(C) Nos. 8588-8598/2014Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondents to
file the counter affidavit.

List again on 29.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar