

LISTED ON: 29.01.2015
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2
ITEM NO: 25

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23260-261/2012
AND 8588-8598/12014

MANJU TEWARI ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 14.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) Nos. 23260-261/2012
Await the return of the service of notice
already issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 5.
SLP(C) Nos. 8588-8598/2014
Four weeks time as last chance is given to
the respondents to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 29.01.2015."

SLP(C) No. 23260-261/2012:-

It is submitted that Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate has on 10.12.2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Nothing has been received from respondent No. 5 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 5 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 8588-8598/2014:

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. Ch. No. 213

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.(Central Agency)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1