

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23260-261/2012
AND 8588-8598/12014

MANJU TEWARI ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 29.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) Nos. 23260-23261/2012

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the Union of India.

SLP(C) Nos. 8588-8589/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 7.4.2015."

SLP(C) No. 23260-261/2012:-

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Fresh show cause notice to respondent No. 5 was issued by usual mode as well as Dasti. Counsel for the petitioner has on 12.02.2015 filed proof of service of copy of SLP to respondent No. 5 through standing counsel of Union of India without filing affidavit in this regard. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 so far.

SLP (C) NO. 8588-8598/2014:

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. Ch. No. 213

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.(Central Agency)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1