

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23260-23261/2012

MANJU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govindkant Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 in both the SLPs wishes to file the counter affidavit. Accordingly, four weeks time is granted to file the same. With regard to the respondent No.5 despite service no one has put in appearance.

Liberty is also granted to Ld. Counsel for rest of the served respondent to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Post the matter again on 6.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar