

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
23260-23261/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2011  
in WPC No. 3505/2011,02/03/2012 in RP No. 715/2011,02/03/2012 in  
WPC No. 3505/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MANJU TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(with appln. For exem. From filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8588-8589/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 26105/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. T.Gopal, adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh K.Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Kr. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG,  
Ms. Jyoti Kalra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

MS. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. W.A.Qaadri, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2016.01.11  
10:44:14 IST

Reason:

MS. Somya Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for

service upon the unserved respondents. Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the unserved respondents in the connected matters also. Post after the service is complete.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master