

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26105/2015
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA DEVI W/O JC-538724 LATE NB SUB UMED SINGH Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 23/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Gautam,Adv.

Mr.M.K.Moraria, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report is that the District Judge, Nainital has informed that the sole respondent is residing in Delhi. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copy and latest particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks. List the matter again on 09.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB