

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7459-7460/2010

KANCHAN DUA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mrs. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel is appointed as *amicus curiae* to assist the court.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mrs. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after the Holi holidays.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master