

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8588-89/2014 and
26105/2015

RADHIKA DEVI ETC. ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service upon the unserved respondents. Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the unserved respondents in the connected matters also. Post after the service is complete."

SLP(C) No. 8588-8589/2014:-

It is submitted that there four respondents in this matter and all are represented by Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate. He has already filed counter-affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has filed statement of case. Counter-affidavit and statement case have been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 26105/2015:-

It is submitted that show-cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 23.08.2016 by registered AD and dasti on 10.10.2016. No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent though served with notice.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Ms. Aishvarya Bhati, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR