

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7459-7460/2010

KANCHAN DUA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8588-8589/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 26105/2015 (XIV)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhavi Divan, ASG  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7459-7460 OF 2010

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7525-7526 OF 2019  
(@ SLP (Civil) Nos.8588-8589 of 2014)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7527 OF 2019  
(@ SLP (Civil) No.26105 of 2015)

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(The Signed Non-Reportable Judgments are placed on the file)